of the likely effects of variations in key assumptions on the Prospective Statements of Comprehensive Income and
Statements of Financial Position are detailed below.  The sensitivities for each assumption are not intended to be indicative
on predictive of the possible range of outcomes.  Care should be taken in interpreting the information below.  The approach
taken in respect of sensitivities has been to determine those variables most likely to materially affect results in the period
ending 31 March 2021 and the year ending 31 March 2022.

Each movement in an assumption is calculated and presented in isolation from possible movement in other assumptions,
which is not likely to be the case.  It is more likely that more than one assumption may move at any point in time, giving rise
to compounding or offsetting effects.

The tables below illustrate the impact on Adjusted Operating Profit (as defined in the next section) and Net Assets due to
movements in the key assumptions during the prospective periods.  The below sensitivities do not take account of any risk
management initiatives that the Scheme may take should a change in the assumptions arise.

   $ $ per interest

FY21 Impact

Adjusted Operating Profit   2,333,660

2,958

Decrease in property valuations (-5%) 15,638 20
Increase in property valuations (+5%) (15.638) (20)

Decrease in interest rate (-0.10%)   34,274 43
Increase in interest rate (+0.10%) (34,274) (43)

Drawdown of Bridging loan (122,320) 155

Net Assets   36,334,832

46,052

Increase in property valuations (+5%) 3,475,000 4,404
Decrease in property valuations (-5%) (3,475,000) (4,404)

FY22 Impact

Adjusted Operating Profit   2,367,000

3,000

Decrease in property valuations (-5%) 15,644 20
Increase in property valuations (+5%) (15,644) (20)

Decrease in interest rate (-0.10%)   34,750 44
Increase in interest rate (+0.10%) (34,750) (44)

Net Assets   36,406,764

46,143

Increase in property valuations (+5%) 3,476,488 4,406
Decrease in property valuations (-5%) (3,476,488) (4,406)

18

Notes

Property valuation sensitivity

There is no impact of an increase or decrease in property values on Adjusted Operating Profit other than the impact of the
Scheme management fee (which is 0.45% p.a. of the property value), given the revaluation gains or losses are excluded
from the Adjusted Operating Profit definition (see Reconciliation of Non-GAAP financial information below for further detail).

Interest cost

Exposure to interest rate risk is in the normal course of operations.  The Manager on behalf of the Scheme intends to fix at
least 50% of the interest cost by way of an interest rate swap derivative on settlement of the investment property. The